TOP LINE MEMO

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: March 2017

This survey was conducted online within the United States between March 14-16, 2017
among 2,092 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, and
education where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the population.
Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | n=2092
AGE*
18-34 25%
35-49 24%
50-64 29%
65+ 21%
SEX*
Male 49%
Female 51%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 8%
High school degree to less than 4 year college
degree 57%
4 year college degree or more 36%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 69%
Black/African American 11%
Hispanic 13%
Asian or Pacific Islander 4%
Mixed race 2%
Other 2%
Decline to Answer 0
POLITICAL PARTY
Democrat 37%
Republican 30%
Independent 28%
Other 5%
LOCALE
Urban 29%
Suburban 50%
Rural 21%

*Denotes weighting variable




QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Mean
Std. Dev.
Std. Err.

Sigma

Total

2092

2087

1178

529
25%

503
24%

608
29%

448
21%

48.6

16.53

2087
100%

D1 What is your age?

Page 1

17 Mar 2017

Table 1



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Male 1025
49%

Female 1062

51%

Sigma 2087
100%

D2 What is your gender?

Page 2

17 Mar 2017
Table 2
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Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 3
Q474 Are you of Spanish or Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes, of Hispanic origin 267
13%

No, not of Hispanic origin 1809
87%

Decline to answer 11
1%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 4
Q480 Do you consider yourself...?

Base: Ethnicity Is To Be Asked And Have Ethnic Codes

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
White 1588
76%

Black 188
9%

Asian or Pacific Islander -
Native American or Alaskan 52
Native 2%
Hispanic -
African American 48
2%

First Nation/Native Canadian -
South Asian 12
1%

Chinese 31
1%

Korean 1
*

Japanese 12

1%

Other Southeast Asian

* o



Filipino

Arab/West Asian

Mixed Race

Some other race

Decline to Answer

13
1%

53
3%

64
3%

16
1%
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Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

17 Mar 2017

Table 4
Q480 Do you consider yourself...?

Base: Ethnicity Is To Be Asked And Have Ethnic Codes

Total
Weighted Base 2087
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 5
Q484 You indicated that you consider yourself of a mixed racial background. With which of the following
racial groups do you most closely identify? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Resident And Mixed Racial Background

Total

Unweighted Base 30
Weighted Base 53
Effective Base 18
White 25
47%

Black 7
13%

Asian or Pacific Islander 17
31%

Native American or Alaskan 12
native 23%
African American 3
5%

Some other race 24
45%

Decline to Answer -
Sigma 88

165%
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Table 6
Q485 HIDDEN COMPUTE for RACE/ZETHNICITY

Base: Ethnicity Is To Be Asked And Have Ethnic Codes

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
White 1433
69%

Black 179
9%

Asian or Pacific Islander -
Native American or Alaskan 28
Native 1%
Hispanic 267
13%

African American 46
2%

First Nation/Native Canadian -
South Asian 11
1%

Chinese 31
1%

Korean 1
*

Japanese 12

1%

Other Southeast Asian

* o



Filipino

Arab/West Asian

Mixed Race

Some other race

Decline to Answer

11
1%

39
2%

13
1%
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Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

17 Mar 2017

Table 6
Q485 HIDDEN COMPUTE for RACE/ZETHNICITY

Base: Ethnicity Is To Be Asked And Have Ethnic Codes

Total
Weighted Base 2087
Sigma 2087

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 7
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Alabama 26
1%

Alaska 4
*

Arizona 23
1%

Arkansas 9
*

California 273
13%

Colorado 39
2%

Connecticut 19
1%

Delaware 4
*

District of Columbia 11
1%

Florida 162
8%

Georgia 70

3%

Hawai i 7



Idaho

I1linois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas

* 00

97
5%

36
2%

15
1%

16
1%
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Table 7
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2087
Kentucky 21
1%

Louisiana 28
1%

Maine 12
1%

Maryland 54
3%

Massachusetts 42
2%

Michigan 58
3%

Minnesota 35
2%

Mississippi 6
*

Missouri 33
2%

Montana 1
*

Nebraska 15
1%

Nevada 22
1%

New Hampshire 13

1%

New Jersey 68
3%



New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

15
1%

128
6%

61
3%

* A

88
4%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 7
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2087
Oklahoma 21
1%

Oregon 23
1%

Pennsylvania 100
5%

Rhode Island 3
*

South Carolina 23
1%

South Dakota 11
1%

Tennessee 38
2%

Texas 140
7%

Utah 18
1%

Vermont 3
*

Virginia 63
3%

Washington 45
2%

West Virginia 25

1%

Wisconsin 46
2%



Wyoming 2

Sigma 2087
100%
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Table 8
S1 Are you over 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes 2087
100%

No -
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 9
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Right track 781
37%

Wrong track 1010
48%

Don"t know / Unsure 296
14%

Sigma 2087

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 10
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Right track 950
46%

Wrong track 722
35%

Don"t know / Unsure 415
20%

Sigma 2087

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 11
M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 1018
(Net) 49%
Strongly approve 492
24%

Somewhat approve 526
25%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1069
(Net) 51%
Somewhat disapprove 293
14%

Strongly disapprove 776
37%

Sigma 2087

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 12
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 855
(Net) 41%
Strongly approve 229
11%

Somewhat approve 626
30%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1232
(Net) 59%
Somewhat disapprove 498
24%

Strongly disapprove 734
35%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 13
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 834
(Net) 40%
Strongly approve 219
10%

Somewhat approve 616
29%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1253
(Net) 60%
Somewhat disapprove 626
30%

Strongly disapprove 627
30%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 14
M9 Which of the following should be the top priority for President Trump and Republicans in Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Stimulating American jobs 658
32%
Repealing and replacing the 271
Affordable Care Act (also 13%
known as "‘Obamacare')
Passing a comprehensive tax 269
reform bill 13%
Passing an infrastructure 240
spending bill 11%
Destroying ISIS 227
11%
Reducing the total amount of 166
immigrants allowed in the 8%
United States
Expanding family leave 102
policies 5%
Renegotiating trade deals 80
with other countries 4%
Building a wall between the 55
United States and Mexico 3%
Undoing the lran deal 19
1%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 15
F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Donald Trump 1997
96%

Bernie Sanders 1866
89%

Mike Pence 1806
87%

Paul Ryan 1690
81%

Nancy Pelosi 1675
80%

Kellyanne Conway 1502
72%

Elizabeth Warren 1474
71%

Mitch McConnell 1337
64%

Chuck Schumer 1279
61%

Jim Comey 1085
52%

Rex Tillerson 1076

52%
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Table 16
F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Bernie Sanders 1175
56%

Donald Trump 925
44%

Mike Pence 916
44%

Paul Ryan 764
37%

Elizabeth Warren 764
37%

Nancy Pelosi 647
31%

Chuck Schumer 609
29%

Kellyanne Conway 528
25%

Mitch McConnell 478
23%

Rex Tillerson 458
22%

Jim Comey 359
17%
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Table 17
F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Summary OF Very Unfavorable/Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Donald Trump 1073
51%

Nancy Pelosi 1028
49%

Kellyanne Conway 974
A47%

Paul Ryan 925
44%

Mike Pence 890
43%

Mitch McConnell 859
41%

Jim Comey 726
35%

Elizabeth Warren 710
34%

Bernie Sanders 691
33%

Chuck Schumer 670
32%

Rex Tillerson 618

30%
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Table 18
F1_2 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®"ve never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1997
96%

Very Favorable/Favorable 925
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 452
22%

Favorable 472
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 1073
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 51%
Unfavorable 252
12%

Very unfavorable 821
39%

Never heard of them 15
1%

No opinion 75
4%

Sigma 2087

100%
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17 Mar 2017
Table 19
F1_4 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®"ve never heard of them.

Mike Pence

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1806
87%

Very Favorable/Favorable 916
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 458
22%

Favorable 458
22%

Very Unfavorable/ 890
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 365
17%

Very unfavorable 525
25%

Never heard of them 61
3%

No opinion 220
11%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 20
F1_8 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®"ve never heard of them.

Paul Ryan

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1690
81%

Very Favorable/Favorable 764
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 159
8%

Favorable 605
29%

Very Unfavorable/ 925
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44%
Unfavorable 438
21%

Very unfavorable 487
23%

Never heard of them 93
4%

No opinion 305
15%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 21
F1_9 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®"ve never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1675
80%

Very Favorable/Favorable 647
(Sub-Net) 31%
Very favorable 135
6%

Favorable 512
25%

Very Unfavorable/ 1028
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 49%
Unfavorable 357
17%

Very unfavorable 671
32%

Never heard of them 100
5%

No opinion 312
15%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 22
F1_10 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®ve never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1337
64%

Very Favorable/Favorable 478
(Sub-Net) 23%
Very favorable 91
4%

Favorable 387
19%

Very Unfavorable/ 859
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 358
17%

Very unfavorable 500
24%

Never heard of them 230
11%

No opinion 520
25%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 23
F1_11 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®ve never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1279
61%

Very Favorable/Favorable 609
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 184
9%

Favorable 425
20%

Very Unfavorable/ 670
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 275
13%

Very unfavorable 394
19%

Never heard of them 311
15%

No opinion 497
24%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 24
F1_12 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®ve never heard of them.

Bernie Sanders

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1866
89%

Very Favorable/Favorable 1175
(Sub-Net) 56%
Very favorable 486
23%

Favorable 689
33%

Very Unfavorable/ 691
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 33%
Unfavorable 300
14%

Very unfavorable 391
19%

Never heard of them 24
1%

No opinion 197
9%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 25
F1_13 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®ve never heard of them.

Elizabeth Warren

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1474
71%
Very Favorable/Favorable 764
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 345
17%
Favorable 418
20%
Very Unfavorable/ 710
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 248
12%
Very unfavorable 462
22%
Never heard of them 173
8%
No opinion 440
21%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 26
F1_22 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®ve never heard of them.

Kellyanne Conway

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1502
72%

Very Favorable/Favorable 528
(Sub-Net) 25%
Very favorable 166
8%

Favorable 362
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 974
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 47%
Unfavorable 282
13%

Very unfavorable 692
33%

Never heard of them 236
11%

No opinion 349
17%

Sigma 2087

100%



Page 31
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 27
F1_24 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®ve never heard of them.

Rex Tillerson

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1076
52%

Very Favorable/Favorable 458
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 144
7%

Favorable 315
15%

Very Unfavorable/ 618
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 288
14%

Very unfavorable 329
16%

Never heard of them 453
22%

No opinion 558
27%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 28
F1_25 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®ve never heard of them.

Jim Comey

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1085
52%

Very Favorable/Favorable 359
(Sub-Net) 17%
Very favorable 69
3%

Favorable 290
14%

Very Unfavorable/ 726
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 458
22%

Very unfavorable 268
13%

Never heard of them 404
19%

No opinion 598
29%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 29
13 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Very/Somewhat Strong (Net) 1314
63%

Very strong 223
11%

Somewhat strong 1090
52%

Very/Somewhat Weak (Net) 773
37%

Somewhat weak 648
31%

Very weak 125
6%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 30
14 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Improving 606
29%

Getting worse 479
23%

Just as well off 777
37%

No opinion 225
11%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 31
H1 Have you heard anything about the legislation to repeal and replace the Affordable Care Act (also known as 'Obamacare')?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes 1919
92%

No 168
8%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 32
Hlb Does the new proposed healthcare law sound like an improvement or a step backward?

Base: Heard Of Obamacare

Total

Unweighted Base 1941
Weighted Base 1919
Effective Base 1099
Improvement 495
26%

Step backward 971
51%

Unsure / Don"t Know 453
24%

Sigma 1919

100%
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Table 33
H2 In general, do you support or oppose new legislation to repeal and replace the Affordable Care Act (also known as '‘Obamacare')?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Support 864
41%

Oppose 899
43%

Unsure / Don"t Know 324
16%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 34
H3 Do you want to keep the Affordable Care Act (also known as "Obamacare'™) in place as it is, repeal the whole law, or repeal and replace it
with a version that continues to expand healthcare but has no mandate that requires all adults to have health insurance?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Repeal and replace with a 1013
new version that expands 49%
healthcare but has no
mandate
Keep the Affordable Care Act 694
(also known as "Obamacare') 33%
as it is
Repeal the whole of the 380
Affordable Care Act (also 18%
known as "Obamacare')
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 35
H4 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Summary Of Favor

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Requiring insurance 1882
companies to cover 90%
individuals with pre-
existing conditions
Allowing competition of 1678
insurers across state lines 80%
Allowing children to stay on 1665
their parents® health 80%
insurance until age 26
Increasing drug manufacturer 1653
competition 79%
Keeping the expansion of 1621
Medicaid coverage to more 78%
low income families until
2020
Offering tax credits to 1618
people who cannot afford 78%
insurance
Lowering the requirements 1351
for all plans to cover 65%
things like contraception
Eliminating over time the 1343
Obamacare taxes 64%
Eliminating the mandate that 1325
requires all individuals to 64%

buy health insurance



Keeping the tax on over-
generous plans to discourage
them

Penalizing people with a 30
percent penalty cost
increase for one year if
they skip health insurance
coverage for one year or
more

Charging older people more
for insurance and younger
people less

866
42%

558
27%

408
20%
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Table 36
H4 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Summary Of Oppose

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Charging older people more 1679
for insurance and younger 80%
people less
Penalizing people with a 30 1529
percent penalty cost 73%
increase for one year if
they skip health insurance
coverage for one year or
more
Keeping the tax on over- 1221
generous plans to discourage 58%
them
Eliminating the mandate that 762
requires all individuals to 36%
buy health insurance
Eliminating over time the 744
Obamacare taxes 36%
Lowering the requirements 736
for all plans to cover 35%
things like contraception
Offering tax credits to 469
people who cannot afford 22%
insurance
Keeping the expansion of 466
Medicaid coverage to more 22%

lIow income families until
2020



Increasing drug manufacturer
competition

Allowing children to stay on
their parents® health
insurance until age 26

Allowing competition of
insurers across state lines

Requiring insurance
companies to cover
individuals with pre-
existing conditions

434
21%

422
20%

409
20%

205
10%
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Table 37
H4_1 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Eliminating the mandate that requires all individuals to buy health insurance

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 1325
64%

Oppose 762
36%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 38
H4_2 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Requiring insurance companies to cover individuals with pre-existing conditions

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 1882
90%

Oppose 205
10%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 39
H4_3 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Allowing children to stay on their parents® health insurance until age 26

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 1665
80%

Oppose 422
20%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 40
H4_4 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Offering tax credits to people who cannot afford insurance

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 1618
78%

Oppose 469
22%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 41
H4_5 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Keeping the expansion of Medicaid coverage to more low income families until 2020

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 1621
78%

Oppose 466
22%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 42
H4_6 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Penalizing people with a 30 percent penalty cost increase for one year if they skip health insurance coverage for one year or more

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 558
27%

Oppose 1529
73%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 43
H4_7 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Increasing drug manufacturer competition

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 1653
79%

Oppose 434
21%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 44
H4_8 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Allowing competition of insurers across state lines

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 1678
80%

Oppose 409
20%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 45
H4_9 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Lowering the requirements for all plans to cover things like contraception

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 1351
65%

Oppose 736
35%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 46
H4_10 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Charging older people more for insurance and younger people less

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 408
20%

Oppose 1679
80%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 47
H4_11 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Eliminating over time the Obamacare taxes

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 1343
64%

Oppose 744
36%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 48
H4_12 For each of the following elements of the new healthcare legislation, do you favor or oppose it:

Keeping the tax on over-generous plans to discourage them

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 866
42%

Oppose 1221
58%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 49
H5 Do you want to keep the Medicaid expansion that allowed more low income people to
go on Medicaid or do you want to scale back that expansion because of its cost?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Keep the Medicaid expansion 1354
65%

Scale back the expansion 733
because of costs 35%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 50
H6 Some people say you need to keep the Obamacare mandate requiring health insurance because people will simply not sign up otherwise; others
say that you don"t need the mandate to cover more people and pre-existing conditions iIf you have the right
incentives in place. Which is closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Remove the mandate and 1353
replace it with incentives 65%
Keep the Obamacare mandate 734
35%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 51
H7 Which should be a higher priority - covering more people with health insurance or controlling healthcare costs?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Control healthcare costs 1327
64%

Cover more people 760
36%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 52
H8 Do you believe that Congress is spending too much time, too little time, or about
the right amount of time on investigations related to Russia and wiretapping?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Spending too much time 837
40%

Spending too little time 661
32%

About the right amount 589
28%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 53
FA1 Do you believe members of the Trump team coordinated with Russian intelligence to hack the United
States election or do you believe they did not coordinate election hacking with the Russians?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes, they coordinated with 951
Russian intelligence 46%
No, they did not coordinate 1136
with Russian intelligence 54%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 54
FA2 Do you believe that the meetings held with the Russian Ambassador by members of the Trump team were intended
to coordinate the hacking of the election or were they normal contacts with a foreign government?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Meetings were normal 1249
contacts with a foreign 60%
government
Meetings were intended to 838
coordinate the hacking of 40%
the election
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 55
FA3 Do you believe that holdovers from the Obama administration still in government today have likely been leaking classified information
to damage the Trump administration or are these holdovers from the Obama administration not likely to have been behind such leaks?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes, holdovers from the 937
Obama administration are 45%
likely behind the leaks
No, holdovers from the Obama 1150
administration are not 55%
likely behind such leaks
Sigma 2087

100%
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FA4 Do you believe that the Obama administration conducted wiretapping of senior Trump campaign
officials during the election period or do you believe there was no such wiretapping?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes, the Obama 715
administration conducted 34%
wiretapping of the Trump
campaign during the election
No, there was no wiretapping 1372
of the Trump campaign by the 66%
Obama administration during
the election
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 57
FA5 Do you think that matters related to election hacking and wiretapping should be investigated primarily by bi-partisan
Congressional committees along with the FBI and the Justice Department or by an independent special prosecutor?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Independent special 1255
prosecutor 60%
Bi-partisan Congressional 832
committees together with the 40%
FBI and Justice Department
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 58
FA6 President Trump issued a new executive order suspending travel from six Middle Eastern countries
until extreme vetting is in place. Do you favor or oppose this new executive order?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favor 1053
50%

Oppose 1034
50%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 59
FA7 Do you think that the new executive order is a Muslim ban or is it an order designed to reduce the threat of terrorism?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Reduces the threat of 1221
terrorism 59%
Muslim ban 866
41%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 60
Al Which party is coming forward with more constructive policy proposals today - the Democrats or the Republicans?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Republicans 1049
50%

Democrats 1038
50%

Sigma 2087

100%
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A2 Which party is spending more time on attacking the other party -- the Democrats or the Republicans?
Base: All Respondents
Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Democrats 1095
52%
Republicans 992
48%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 62
A3 Do you want the parties to work together and try to reach compromise or stick to their positions and fight it out until the next election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Work together 1836
88%

Stick to their positions 251
12%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 63
A4 Should Democrats use the filibuster to stop the appointment of Supreme Court nominee Neil Gorsuch?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes 812
39%

No 1275
61%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 64
A6 Is the Democratic Party today veering more conservative, veering more liberal, or staying about the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Veering more liberal 961
46%

Veering more conservative 225
11%

About the same 901
43%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Barack Obama

Bernie Sanders

Elizabeth Warren

Hillary Clinton

Joe Biden

Michelle Obama

Oprah Winfrey

Someone new

No one

Sigma

A7 In your view, who is the leader of the Democratic Party today?

Total

2092
2087
1178
319
15%

249
12%

224
11%

199
10%

39
2%

33
2%

24
1%

165
8%

836
40%

2087
100%
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Table 66
A8 Who do you think should be the Democrats® candidate for president in 20207

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Bernie Sanders 297
14%

Michelle Obama 226
11%

Elizabeth Warren 188
9%

Hillary Clinton 163
8%

Mark Cuban 77
4%

Andrew Cuomo 67
3%

Oprah Winfrey 66
3%

Cory Booker 59
3%

Someone new 944
45%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 67
A9 If Hillary Clinton were not running again, who do you think should be the Democrats® candidate for president in 20207

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Bernie Sanders 371
18%

Michelle Obama 282
14%

Elizabeth Warren 204
10%

Mark Cuban 85
4%

Oprah Winfrey 84
4%

Andrew Cuomo 79
4%

Cory Booker 67
3%

Someone new 915
44%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 68
A10 Do you think the mainstream press is treating President Trump fairly or unfairly?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Fairly 1107
53%

Unfairly 980
47%

Sigma 2087

100%



Page 73
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 69
All Do you think President Trump has treated the mainstream press fairly or unfairly?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Fairly 865
41%

Unfairly 1222
59%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 70

G1 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®"ve never

heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

Pope Francis, the leader of
the Catholic Church

Justin Trudeau, the leader
of Canada

Theresa May, the leader of
the United Kingdom

Angela Merkel, the leader of
Germany

Benjamin Netanyahu, the
leader of Israel

Shinzo Abe, the leader of
Japan

Enrique Pena Nieto, the
leader of Mexico

Narendra Modi, the leader of
India

Vladimir Putin, the leader
of Russia

Xi Jinping, the leader of
China

Hassan Rouhani, the leader
of Iran

Total

2092

2087

1178

1478

71%

1344
64%

1118
54%

1059
51%

970
46%

959
46%

741
36%

521
25%

361
17%

346
17%

164
8%

Summary Of Favorable



Kim Jong-un, the leader of 104
North Korea 5%
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Table 71

G1 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you"ve never

heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

Kim Jong-un, the leader of
North Korea

Vladimir Putin, the leader
of Russia

Hassan Rouhani, the leader
of Iran

Xi Jinping, the leader of
China

Enrique Pena Nieto, the
leader of Mexico

Benjamin Netanyahu, the
leader of Israel

Pope Francis, the leader of
the Catholic Church

Angela Merkel, the leader of
Germany

Justin Trudeau, the leader
of Canada

Theresa May, the leader of
the United Kingdom

Narendra Modi, the leader of
India

Total

2092

2087

1178

1738

83%

1471
70%

1039
50%

866
42%

638
31%

517
25%

399
19%

375
18%

348
17%

271
13%

269
13%

Summary Of Unfavorable



Shinzo Abe, the leader of 220
Japan 11%
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Table 72

G1 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®"ve never

heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

Narendra Modi, the leader of
India

Shinzo Abe, the leader of
Japan

Hassan Rouhani, the leader
of Iran

Xi Jinping, the leader of
China

Enrique Pena Nieto, the
leader of Mexico

Theresa May, the leader of
the United Kingdom

Angela Merkel, the leader of
Germany

Benjamin Netanyahu, the
leader of Israel

Justin Trudeau, the leader
of Canada

Vladimir Putin, the leader
of Russia

Kim Jong-un, the leader of
North Korea

Total

2092

2087

1178

1297

62%

909
44%

884
42%

875
42%

708
34%

698
33%

653
31%

600
29%

395
19%

255
12%

245
12%

Summary Of Never Heard Of Them/Unsure



Pope Francis, the leader of 210
the Catholic Church 10%
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Table 73
G1_1 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve
never heard of them.

Shinzo Abe, the leader of Japan

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable 959
46%

Unfavorable 220
11%

Never heard of them / Unsure 909
44%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 74
G1_2 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve
never heard of them.

Xi Jinping, the leader of China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable 346
17%

Unfavorable 866
42%

Never heard of them / Unsure 875
42%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 75
G1_3 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve
never heard of them.

Kim Jong-un, the leader of North Korea

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable 104
5%

Unfavorable 1738
83%

Never heard of them / Unsure 245
12%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 76
G1_4 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve
never heard of them.

Vladimir Putin, the leader of Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable 361
17%

Unfavorable 1471
70%

Never heard of them / Unsure 255
12%

Sigma 2087

100%



Page 81
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 77
G1_5 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve
never heard of them.

Justin Trudeau, the leader of Canada

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable 1344
64%

Unfavorable 348
17%

Never heard of them / Unsure 395
19%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 78
G1_6 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve
never heard of them.

Theresa May, the leader of the United Kingdom

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable 1118
54%

Unfavorable 271
13%

Never heard of them / Unsure 698
33%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 79
G1_7 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve
never heard of them.

Angela Merkel, the leader of Germany

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable 1059
51%

Unfavorable 375
18%

Never heard of them / Unsure 653
31%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 80
G1_8 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve
never heard of them.

Pope Francis, the leader of the Catholic Church

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable 1478
71%

Unfavorable 399
19%

Never heard of them / Unsure 210
10%

Sigma 2087

100%
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G1_9 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve
never heard of them.

Benjamin Netanyahu, the leader of Israel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable 970
46%

Unfavorable 517
25%

Never heard of them / Unsure 600
29%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 82
G1_10 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve
never heard of them.

Narendra Modi, the leader of India

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable 521
25%

Unfavorable 269
13%

Never heard of them / Unsure 1297
62%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 83
G1_11 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve
never heard of them.

Hassan Rouhani, the leader of lIran

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable 164
8%

Unfavorable 1039
50%

Never heard of them / Unsure 884
42%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 84
G1_12 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve
never heard of them.

Enrique Pena Nieto, the leader of Mexico

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable 741
36%

Unfavorable 638
31%

Never heard of them / Unsure 708
34%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 85
FP1 In general, how do you think the United States rates in the eyes of the world right now?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorably (Net) 519
25%

Very favorably 141
7%

Favorably 378
18%

Unfavorably (Net) 1340
64%

Unfavorably 848
41%

Very unfavorably 492
24%

Neither favorably nor 228
unfavorably 11%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 86
FP2 What is your opinion of each of the following international organizations and treaties?

Summary Of Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
North Atlantic Treaty 1213
Organization (NATO) 58%
United Nations (UN) 1169
56%

European Union (EU) 958
46%

North American Free Trade 806
Agreement (NAFTA) 39%
Trans Pacific Partnership 596

(TPP) 29%
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Table 87
FP2 What is your opinion of each of the following international organizations and treaties?

Summary Of Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
North American Free Trade 713
Agreement (NAFTA) 34%
Trans Pacific Partnership 673
(TPP) 32%
United Nations (UN) 566
27%

European Union (EU) 473
23%

North Atlantic Treaty 355

Organization (NATO) 17%
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Table 88
FP2 What is your opinion of each of the following international organizations and treaties?

Summary Of Neither

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Trans Pacific Partnership 433
(TPP) 21%
European Union (EU) 404
19%

North American Free Trade 382
Agreement (NAFTA) 18%
North Atlantic Treaty 345
Organization (NATO) 17%

United Nations (UN) 250
12%
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Table 89
FP2 What is your opinion of each of the following international organizations and treaties?

Summary Of Never Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Trans Pacific Partnership 386
(TPP) 18%
European Union (EU) 251
12%

North American Free Trade 187
Agreement (NAFTA) 9%
North Atlantic Treaty 174
Organization (NATO) 8%

United Nations (UN) 103
5%
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Table 90
FP2_1 What is your opinion of each of the following international organizations and treaties?

North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable (Net) 1213
58%

Very favorable 406
19%

Favorable 807
39%

Unfavorable (Net) 355
17%

Unfavorable 257
12%

Very unfavorable 98
5%

Neither favorable nor 345
unfavorable 17%
Never heard of / Unsure 174
8%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 91
FP2_2 What is your opinion of each of the following international organizations and treaties?

United Nations (UN)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable (Net) 1169
56%

Very favorable 424
20%

Favorable 745
36%

Unfavorable (Net) 566
27%

Unfavorable 308
15%

Very unfavorable 258
12%

Neither favorable nor 250
unfavorable 12%
Never heard of / Unsure 103
5%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 92
FP2_3 What is your opinion of each of the following international organizations and treaties?

European Union (EU)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable (Net) 958
46%

Very favorable 229
11%

Favorable 729
35%

Unfavorable (Net) 473
23%

Unfavorable 333
16%

Very unfavorable 140
7%

Neither favorable nor 404
unfavorable 19%
Never heard of / Unsure 251
12%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 93
FP2_4 What is your opinion of each of the following international organizations and treaties?

North American Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092

Weighted Base 2087

Effective Base 1178

Favorable (Net) 806
39%

Very favorable 227
11%

Favorable 579
28%

Unfavorable (Net) 713
34%

Unfavorable 438
21%

Very unfavorable 275
13%

Neither favorable nor 382
unfavorable 18%

Never heard of / Unsure 187
9%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 94
FP2_5 What is your opinion of each of the following international organizations and treaties?

Trans Pacific Partnership (TPP)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Favorable (Net) 596
29%

Very favorable 166
8%

Favorable 429
21%

Unfavorable (Net) 673
32%

Unfavorable 399
19%

Very unfavorable 273
13%

Neither favorable nor 433
unfavorable 21%
Never heard of / Unsure 386
18%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 95
FP3 Do you think the United States should insist that other NATO countries pay their fair share of NATO"s expenses
or should the United States leave things as they are and continue to pay more to keep the alliance together?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Insist that other NATO 1597
countries pay their fair 77%
share
Leave things as they are and 490
continue to pay more to keep 23%
the alliance together
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 96
FP4 Which argument about the United Nations is closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
The United Nations plays a 1180
necessary role in the world 57%
today, helping solve
international
conflicts and crises and
bringing nations together to
meet common challenges
The United Nations is 907
obsolete and needs to be 43%
reformed to better meet
common challenges and crises
in today"s world
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 97
FP5 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Ally

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Canada 1756
84%

United Kingdom 1711
82%

France 1533
73%

Germany 1476
71%

Japan 1395
67%

European Union 1311
63%

Israel 1299
62%

India 991
47%

Brazil 964
46%

Mexico 933
45%

Egypt 652

31%

Turkey 608



Saudi Arabia

China

Iraq

Russia

29%

575
28%

411
20%

270
13%

249
12%
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Table 97

FP5 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?
Summary Of Ally

Base: All Respondents

Total

Iran 110
5%

North Korea 90
4%
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Table 98
FP5 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Enemy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
North Korea 1677
80%

Iran 1392
67%

Russia 1232
59%

Iraq 1094
52%

China 780
37%

Saudi Arabia 632
30%

Turkey 400
19%

Mexico 379
18%

Egypt 315
15%

Israel 235
11%

Japan 158

8%

India 145



Brazil

European Union

Germany

France

7%

132
6%

131
6%

115
6%

81
4%
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Table 98
FP5 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Enemy

Base: All Respondents

Total

United Kingdom 65
3%

Canada 54
3%
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Table 99
FP5 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Neither/Neutral

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Egypt 1120
54%

Turkey 1080
52%

Brazil 991
47%

India 951
46%

China 896
43%

Saudi Arabia 880
42%

Mexico 775
37%

Iraq 723
35%

European Union 644
31%

Russia 606
29%

Iran 585
28%

Israel 553



Japan

Germany

France

North Korea

27%

533
26%

496
24%

473
23%

319
15%
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Table 99
FP5 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Neither/Neutral

Base: All Respondents

Total

United Kingdom 311
15%

Canada 277

13%
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Table 100
FP5_1 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Mexico

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 933
45%

Enemy 379
18%

Neither ally nor enemy / 775
Neutral 37%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 101
FP5_2 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Canada

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 1756
84%

Enemy 54
3%

Neither ally nor enemy / 277
Neutral 13%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 102
FP5_3 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 411
20%

Enemy 780
37%

Neither ally nor enemy / 896
Neutral 43%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 103
FP5_4 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 249
12%

Enemy 1232
59%

Neither ally nor enemy / 606
Neutral 29%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 104
FP5_5 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

India

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 991
47%

Enemy 145
7%

Neither ally nor enemy / 951
Neutral 46%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 105
FP5_6 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Brazil

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 964
46%

Enemy 132
6%

Neither ally nor enemy / 991
Neutral 47%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 106
FP5_7 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Japan

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 1395
67%

Enemy 158
8%

Neither ally nor enemy / 533
Neutral 26%
Sigma 2087

100%



Page 114
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 107
FP5_8 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

North Korea

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 90
4%

Enemy 1677
80%

Neither ally nor enemy / 319
Neutral 15%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 108
FP5_9 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Iraq

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 270
13%

Enemy 1094
52%

Neither ally nor enemy / 723
Neutral 35%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 109
FP5_10 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Iran

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 110
5%

Enemy 1392
67%

Neither ally nor enemy / 585
Neutral 28%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 110
FP5_11 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Saudi Arabia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 575
28%

Enemy 632
30%

Neither ally nor enemy / 880
Neutral 42%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 111
FP5_12 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Israel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 1299
62%

Enemy 235
11%

Neither ally nor enemy / 553
Neutral 27%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 112
FP5_13 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Egypt

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 652
31%

Enemy 315
15%

Neither ally nor enemy / 1120
Neutral 54%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 113
FP5_14 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Turkey

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 608
29%

Enemy 400
19%

Neither ally nor enemy / 1080
Neutral 52%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 114
FP5_15 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

United Kingdom

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 1711
82%

Enemy 65
3%

Neither ally nor enemy / 311
Neutral 15%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 115
FP5_16 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

France

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 1533
73%

Enemy 81
4%

Neither ally nor enemy / 473
Neutral 23%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 116
FP5_17 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Germany

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 1476
71%

Enemy 115
6%

Neither ally nor enemy / 496
Neutral 24%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 117
FP5_18 Do you consider each of the following countries an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

European Union

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Ally 1311
63%

Enemy 131
6%

Neither ally nor enemy / 644
Neutral 31%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 118
134 Which of the following do you think is the top threat to America today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
1SIS 699
33%

North Korea 334
16%

Russia 239
11%

Climate change 179
9%

Hackers 178
9%

China 78
4%

Iran 68
3%

Mexico 23
1%

Other 114
5%

Don"t know / Unsure 174
8%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 119
FP7 Do you think each of the following countries is trying to expand its territory or not?

Summary Of Yes

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Russia 1592
76%

China 1306
63%

Iran 1205

58%
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Table 120
FP7 Do you think each of the following countries is trying to expand its territory or not?

Summary Of No

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Iran 883
42%

China 782
37%

Russia 495

24%
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Table 121
FP7_1 Do you think each of the following countries is trying to expand its territory or not?

Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes 1592
76%

No 495
24%

Sigma 2087

100%



Page 129
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 122
FP7_2 Do you think each of the following countries is trying to expand its territory or not?

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes 1306
63%

No 782
37%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 123
FP7_3 Do you think each of the following countries is trying to expand its territory or not?

Iran

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes 1205
58%

No 883
42%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 124
FP10 Which of the following allies do you think needs and should receive the most help from the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092

Weighted Base 2087

Effective Base 1178

Israel 521
25%

Syria 215
10%

United Kingdom 174
8%

Mexico 124
6%

Ukraine 113
5%

France 37
2%

Egypt 25
1%

Colombia 23
1%

Turkey 12
1%

Other 101
5%

Don"t Know / Unsure 741
36%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 125
FP11 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each
of the following countries are improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Summary Of Improving

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Russia 385
18%

China 259

12%

Iran 168
8%
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Table 126
FP11 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each
of the following countries are improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Summary OFf Worsening

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Iran 971
47%

Russia 921
44%

China 770

37%
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Table 127
FP11 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each
of the following countries are improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Summary Of Unchanged

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
China 717
34%

Iran 589
28%

Russia 440

21%
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Table 128
FP11 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each
of the following countries are improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Summary OF Unsure / Don"t Know

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Iran 359
17%

China 341
16%

Russia 340

16%
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Table 129
FP11 1 In general, do you think relations between the United States and
each of the following countries are improving, worsening, or unchanged?

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Improving 259
12%

Worsening 770
37%

Unchanged 717
34%

Unsure / Don"t know 341
16%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 130
FP11 2 In general, do you think relations between the United States and
each of the following countries are improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Improving 385
18%

Worsening 921
44%

Unchanged 440
21%

Unsure / Don"t know 340
16%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 131
FP11 3 In general, do you think relations between the United States and
each of the following countries are improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Iran

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Improving 168
8%

Worsening 971
A7%

Unchanged 589
28%

Unsure / Don"t know 359
17%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 132
FP14 Do you think lIran is sticking to or violating its deal on nuclear arms?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Violating the deal 1479
71%

Sticking to the deal 608
29%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 133
FP15 Do you think we should continue or pull out from the lIran deal on nuclear arms?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Pull out from the deal 1112
53%

Keep the deal 975
47%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 134
FP16 Which of the following do you think is a better policy for the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Trying to improve relations 1422
with Iran and China to break 68%
down barriers
Enhancing the relationship 665
with Russia to push back on 32%
Iran and China
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 135
FP22 President Trump was elected on the promise of putting "America First,” and has committed the country to
a foreign policy that is focused, above all, on securing American interests and American national security.

To what extent do you approve or disapprove of President Trump®s "America First" foreign policy direction?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092

Weighted Base 2087

Effective Base 1178

Strongly/Somewhat Approve 1366
(Net) 65%

Strongly approve 753
36%

Somewhat approve 612
29%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 721
(Net) 35%

Somewhat disapprove 339
16%

Strongly disapprove 382
18%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Put America first

Balance United States
interests with those of the
world

Sigma

17 Mar 2017

Table 136
FP23 Do you believe that the president should put America first in his decision making or
balance the interests of the United States with those of the world in making decisions?

Total

2092
2087
1178
1149
55%
938

45%

2087
100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 137
FP24 Do you believe that the government should have a policy of "buy American and
hire American® or should it just seek the lowest price and competitive advantage?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Have a policy of buy 1536
American and hire American 74%
Seek the lowest price and 551
competitive advantage 26%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 138
FP30 Do you think it is more important that the U.S. focus on solving global issues and conflicts like the ones
present in the Middle East and in Asia or is it more important we focus on solving our own problems at home?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
More important to focus on 1679
solving our problems at home 80%
More important to solve 408
global issues and conflicts 20%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 139
FP31 In describing terrorism from groups like ISIS and AL Qaeda, should President Trump use the words "Radical
Islamic Terrorism” or not use the words "Radical Islamic” and describe it simply as terrorism?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Refer to it as "Radical 1239
Islamic Terrorism" 59%
Don"t use the words "Radical 848
Islamic” in describing 41%
terrorism from groups like
ISIS and Al Qaeda
Sigma 2087

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 140
FP34 Do you think that the United States has an obligation to take in refugees from war-torn
countries like Syria or does it not have an obligation to take in such refugees?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Does not have an obligation 1178
56%

Has an obligation 909
44%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 141
FP35 Do you think the United States should try to spread the values of democracy, open elections,
and religious tolerance to other countries or not try to shape the values of other countries?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
The United States should not 1103
try to shape the values of 53%
other countries
The United States should try 984
to spread the values of A7%
democracy, open elections,
and religious tolerance to
other countries
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 142
FP36 Which of the following is closest to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
The United States is a force 940
for good in the world today 45%
The United States does as 888
much good as it does harm in 43%
the world today
The United States is not a 259
force for good in the world 12%
today
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 143
FP37 Do you think the United States is principled or unprincipled in the way it fights wars and engages in conflicts?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Principled 1486
71%

Unprincipled 601
29%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 144
FP41 Do you think it is more important today that we safeguard our privacy or more important that
we use whatever means necessary to find terrorists even when it might compromise our privacy?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Safeguard our privacy 1077
52%
Use whatever means necessary 632
even when it compromises our 30%
privacy
Unsure / Don"t know 379
18%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 145
FP43 Do you think that we should be upgrading and modernizing our arsenal of
nuclear weapons or should we stop making significant investments in them?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Upgrade and modernize our 1094
nuclear weapons arsenal 52%
Stop making significant 993
investments in our nuclear 48%
weapons arsenal
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 146
E4 Thinking of the Middle East, do you think there should be two independent states (lIsrael
and a Palestinian state) or one Israeli state with areas supervised by the Palestinians?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Two independent states, 1551
Israel and Palestine 74%
One Israeli state with areas 536
supervised by the 26%
Palestinians
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 147
E1 Should the United States expand, reduce or keep its commitment to Israel the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Expand 546
26%

Reduce 395
19%

Keep the same 1146
55%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 148
E2 Do you think that the United States has a moral responsibility to defend
Israel or does it not have any responsibility to defend Israel?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Has a moral responsibility 1285
to defend 62%
Does not have a 802
responsibility to defend 38%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 149
E5 Should the American Embassy stay in Tel Aviv or be moved to the Israeli section of Jerusalem?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Stay in Tel Aviv 1198
57%

Move to the Israeli section 889
of Jerusalem 43%
Sigma 2087

100%



Page 157
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

17 Mar 2017
Table 150
E6 Who do you think is a greater block to peace negotiations - Israel or the Palestinians?
Base: All Respondents
Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Palestinians 1220
58%
Israel 867
42%
Sigma 2087

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

E7 Which party is showing mor

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Republicans 1140
55%

Democrats 947
45%

Sigma 2087

100%

e support for Israel today - the Democrats or the Republicans?
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Table 152
E8 There is much debate about the burden different countries should take on for climate change regulations.
Thinking about the United States, which of the following statements do you agree with the most?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Climate change is a pressing 1207
issue, and we should take 58%
all steps necessary to
prevent it.
Climate change has been 669
overrated as an urgent issue 32%
and we should slow down
efforts until we know more
about its real effects.
Climate change does not 211
exist and is not an issue we 10%
should address.
Sigma 2087

100%
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Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

C1l Do you feel that th

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
No 1418
68%

Yes 670
32%

Sigma 2087

100%

e Internet as a whole reflects your values and opinions?
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Table 154
C2 Do you feel that the Internet reflects American values?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
No 1226
59%

Yes 861
41%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 155
T2 Do you think our trading agreements today lower the prices consumers pay, raise
the prices consumers pay, or do not affect the prices consumers pay much?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Lower the prices consumers 833
pay 40%
Raise the prices consumers 742
pay 36%
Do not affect the prices 512
consumers pay 25%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 156
T3 Do you think our trading agreements today create more American jobs or cost America jobs?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Cost American jobs 1383
66%

Create American jobs 704
34%

Sigma 2087

100%



Page 164
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Table 157
T4 Overall, do you think you personally are gaining or losing from our trade agreements?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Personally losing 1139
55%

Personally gaining 948
45%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 158
T5 Which do you think is a bigger factor in losing American jobs - trade or technology advancements?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Technology advancements 1138
55%

Trade 949
45%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 159
Q398_1 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you employed full time for pay with an organization or company?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes 958
46%

No 1129
54%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 160
Q398_2 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you employed part time for pay with an organization or company?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes 313
15%

No 1775
85%

Sigma 2087

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Q398_3 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Total

2092

2087

1178

162

8%

1925
92%

2087
100%

Are you self-employed full time?
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Q398_4 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Total

2092

2087

1178

174

8%

1913
92%

2087
100%

Are you self-employed part time?
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Table 163
Q402 Which of the following best describes your current situation?

Base: Not At All Employed

Total

Unweighted Base 805
Weighted Base 731
Effective Base 417
Looking for work 98
13%

Not looking for work 490
67%

Unable to work due to a 143
disability or illness 20%
Sigma 731

100%
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Table 164
Q404 Do any of the following describe you?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Retired and collecting 499
retirement benefits/pension 24%
A stay-at-home spouse or 190
partner 9%
A student 171
8%

None of these 1246
60%

Sigma 2106

101%
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Table 165
Q406 What is your employment status?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Employed full time 1043
50%

Employed part time 438
21%
Self-employed full time 162
8%
Not employed, but looking 98
for work 5%
Not employed and not looking 490
for work 23%
Not employed, unable to work 143
due to a disability or 7%
illness

Retired 499
24%

Student 171
8%

Stay-at-home spouse or 190
partner 9%
Self-employed part time 174
8%

Sigma 3407

163%
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Table 166
Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?

Base: 18 Years Old Or Older And (Single Employment Item Selected And More Than 1 Valid Code From Q406)

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Employed full time 931
45%

Employed part time 202
10%
Self-employed full time 108
5%
Not employed, but looking 76
for work 4%
Not employed and not looking 31
for work 2%
Not employed, unable to work 87
due to a disability or 4%
illness

Retired 413
20%

Student 102
5%

Stay-at-home spouse or 93
partner 4%
Self-employed part time 44
2%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 167
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 1105
Weighted Base 1134
Effective Base 667
Public sector 452
40%

Private sector 508
45%

Not-for-profit 119
11%

Other 33
3%

Don"t know 22
2%

Sigma 1134

100%



QuickQuery

Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

I am a member of a labor
union

Someone else in my household
is a member of a labor union

Both me and another member
of my household are members
of a labor union

No one in my household is a
member of a labor union

Decline to state

Sigma

Total

2092

2087

1178

240

12%

130
6%

33
2%

1593
76%

91
4%

2087
100%

D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?
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Table 169
Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Less than high school 14
1%

Completed some high school 146
7%

High school graduate or 286
equivalent (e.g., GED) 14%
Job-specific training 89
programs after high school 4%
Completed some college, but 570
no degree 27%
Associate”s degree 250
12%

College graduate (e.g-, 369
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 18%
Completed some graduate 56
school, but no degree 3%
Completed graduate school 306
(e.g-, M.S., M.D., Ph.D.) 15%
Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 170
Q2135 What is your marital status?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Married or civil union 1083
52%

Single, never married 541
26%

Divorced 273
13%

Separated 32
2%

Widowed/Widower 89
4%

Living with partner 70
3%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 171
D9 How many children live in your household?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
None 1236
59%

One 386
19%

Two 312
15%

Three 112
5%

Four or more 41
2%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 172
S3 Some people had the chance to vote in this year®s presidential election on November
8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote in November®s presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes 1853
89%

No 234
11%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 173
S4 Confidentially and for statistical purposes only which candidate did you vote for in the presidential election on Nov. 8, 20167

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1879
Weighted Base 1853
Effective Base 1074
Hillary Clinton 846
46%

Donald Trump 781
42%

Gary Johnson 68
4%

Jill Stein 30
2%

Other 54
3%

Prefer not to answer 74
4%

Sigma 1853

100%
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Table 174
D10 Are you registered to vote at your present address?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes 1937
93%

No 112
5%

Not Sure 38
2%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Table 175
D11 What is your religion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Evangelical Protestant 255
12%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 200
10%

Roman Catholic 570
27%

Mormon 29
1%

Other Christian 404
19%

Jewish 64
3%

Muslim 14
1%

Hindu 4
*

Buddhist 16
1%

Atheist/Agnostic 258
12%

Other 274
13%

Sigma 2087

100%






Page 183
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Table 176
D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Daily 57
3%

Weekly 537
26%

A few times per month 222
11%

Once a month 205
10%

Almost never 1066
51%

Sigma 2087

100%
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Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base
Very/Somewhat Important
(Net)

Very important

Somewhat important
Very/Somewhat Unimportant
(Net)

Somewhat unimportant

Very unimportant

Sigma

17 Mar 2017
Table 177
D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?

Total

2092
2087
1178
1437
69%

823
39%

613
29%

650
31%

271
13%

379
18%

2087
100%



Page 185
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 178
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes 741
35%

No 1346
65%

Sigma 2087

100%



Page 186
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 179
Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

1/We live in...

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
A house that 1/we own 1274
61%

An apartment or condominium 107
that I/we own 5%
Another type of home that 1/ 53
we own 3%
A house that 1/we rent or 317
lease 15%
An apartment or condominium 261
that I/we rent or lease 13%
Another type of home that 1/ 38
we rent or lease 2%
None of these 37
2%

Sigma 2087

100%



Page 187
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 180
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Urban 600
29%

Suburban 1047
50%

Rural 440
21%

Sigma 2087

100%



Page 188
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 181
D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes 2056
99%

No 31

1%

Sigma 2087
100%



Page 189
QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 182
D19 Have any members of your household signed up for health insurance through Healthcare.gov and the Affordable Care Act?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Yes, | have 321
15%

Another member of my 125
household has 6%
Multiple people in my 39
household have 2%
No one in my household has 1537
74%

Decline to state 66
3%

Sigma 2087

100%
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QuickQuery
Fielding Period: March 14-16, 2017
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
17 Mar 2017
Table 183
Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2016 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2092
Weighted Base 2087
Effective Base 1178
Less than $15,000 166
8%

$15,000 to $24,999 169
8%

$25,000 to $34,999 185
9%

$35,000 to $49,999 241
12%

$50,000 to $74,999 353
17%

$75,000 to $99,999 273
13%

$100,000 to $124,999 251
12%

$125,000 to $149,999 113
5%

$150,000 to $199,999 140
7%

$200,000 to $249,999 26
1%

$250,000 or more 59

3%

Decline to answer 109
5%



Sigma 2087
100%



